BP 2-21: Community Service

BOARD POLICY BP 2-21 APPROVED: April 24, 2023 EFFECTIVE: April 24, 2023 REVIEWED: March 14, 2023 NEXT REVIEW DATE: April 2026 REFERENCES: BP 2-12; MCA 20-15-105; BOR 209.1.III.C.3; BOR 209.1.VI.B RESPONSIBLE DEPARTMENT: Director of Human Resources, Dean of Student Success

In support of Dawson Community College's commitment to providing service to its community, college employees may render technical or consultative expertise to anyone desiring such assistance with the approval of the employee's supervisor and assurance that BP 2-12 is not violated.

Dawson Community College employees shall not receive payment for providing community service as long as the community service is during the normal hours worked. If an employee has legally mandated community service commitments, the hours may not be fulfilled at Dawson Community College.

SCOPE This policy applies to Dawson Community College.

PROCEDURES The College President shall promulgate such procedures as may be needed to implement this policy.

History: 01/28/2002; 4/24/2023